

BID TABULATION
 2023 SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM
 CITY OF UTICA
 MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
 HRC Job No. 20220145

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Dr, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313
 (586) 979-0402

Inliner Solutions LLC
 28529 Goddard Rd, Ste 106
 Romulus, MI 48174
 (734) 231-6691

Lanzo Construction Co.
 29390 Groesbeck Hwy
 Roseville, MI 48066
 (954) 979-0802

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
2. Internal Video Inspection, 10 inch Diameter Sewer	409	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,863.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 818.00
3. Pre-Lining & Post-Lining, Clean & Televis with PACP Reporting, 8 inch San Sewer	808	LFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,656.00 *	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,464.00
4. Pre-Lining & Post-Lining, Clean & Televis with PACP Reporting, 10 inch San Sewer	2,909	LFT	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,363.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 21,817.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,272.00
5. Pre-Lining & Post-Lining, Clean & Televis with PACP Reporting, 12 inch San Sewer	1,151	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,453.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,208.00 *	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,359.00
6. Pre-Lining & Post-Lining, Clean & Televis with PACP Reporting, 18 inch San Sewer	944	LFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,496.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,440.00
7. Pre-Lining & Post-Lining, Clean & Televis with PACP Reporting, 24 inch San Sewer	648	LFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,128.00
8. Heavy Cleaning (as needed)	15	HR	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12,600.00
9. Cut/Grind Root Intrusion	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10. Cut/Grind Mineral Deposit	18	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00
11. Cut/Grind Protruding Sewer Leads	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
12. Sewer Joint Grouting, Set Up	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39,600.00
13. Sewer Joint Grouting, 12 inch or Smaller	19	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 39,900.00
14. Sewer Joint Grouting, 24 inch or Larger	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
15. Sewer Lining, CIPP, 8 inch Diameter Sewer	808	LFT	\$ 47.25	\$ 38,178.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,360.00
16. Sewer Lining, CIPP, 10 inch Diameter Sewer	2,909	LFT	\$ 46.00	\$ 133,814.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 159,995.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 157,086.00
17. Sewer Lining, CIPP, 12 inch Diameter Sewer	1,151	LFT	\$ 51.50	\$ 59,276.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,815.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,815.00
18. Sewer Lining, CIPP, 18 inch Diameter Sewer	944	LFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 89,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 84,960.00
19. Sewer Lining, CIPP, 24 inch Diameter Sewer	648	LFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 87,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 106,920.00
20. Reinstate Lateral Connection	78	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,160.00
21. Sanitary Manhole Interior Lining	10	VFT	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00

BID TABULATION
 2023 SEWER REHABILITATION PROGRAM
 CITY OF UTICA
 MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, October 24, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.
 HRC Job No. 20220145

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Dr, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313
 (586) 979-0402

Inliner Solutions LLC
 28529 Goddard Rd, Ste 106
 Romulus, MI 48174
 (734) 231-6691

Lanzo Construction Co.
 29390 Groesbeck Hwy
 Roseville, MI 48066
 (954) 979-0802

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
22. Inv. Siphon Investigation, Special Clean & Televising	457	LFT	\$ 57.00	\$ 26,049.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,936.00
23. Inv. Siphon Investigation, Special Heavy	24	HR	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 12,720.00
24. Inv. Siphon Investigation, Special Pre-Lining & Post-Lining, Clean & Televising with PACP Reporting	457	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,312.00
25. Inv. Siphon Investigation, Special Sewer Lining, CIPP	457	LFT	\$ 110.00	\$ 50,270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,700.00
26. Inv Siphon Investigation, Special San Bypass Pumping, North Crossing	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00
27. Inv Siphon Investigation, Special San Bypass Pumping, East Crossing	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00
28. Sanitary Trunkline Rehabilitation, Special By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
29. Traffic Control, M-59, MDOT	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
30. Traffic Control, Van Dyke Ave	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,162.00	\$ 10,162.00
31. Traffic Control, Miscellaneous Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
32. Traffic Control, Flag Control	8	DAY	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00 *	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
33. Permit Allowance	Allowance			\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
34. Observation Crew Days	\$800 per DAY		62	\$ 49,600.00	65	\$ 52,000.00	25	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 696,972.75		\$ 871,567.50		\$ 892,602.00

ENGINEER: James J. Surhigh, P.E.
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303
 Engineer's Estimate: \$933,000

Other Bid Results:

Insituform Technologies USA \$ 955,076.27
 SAK Construction \$ 1,053,303.00
 Pipeline Management Co. \$ 1,126,469.29